FOR M PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93) OMB No.. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM **COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

04-30-1999



: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

404005000		
101025988 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novartis Corporat	ion	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
	Association Limited Partnership	Name:Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying parattached? Yes No	arty(ies)	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
	Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: November 24, 1998	Execution Date: November 24, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached.		B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 827,959 (SEQUESTRENE)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jacqueline M. Ostroski	cion	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 3000 Continental Driv		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mt. Olive State: N.	J ZIP: 07828-1234	Deposit account number: 09-0425
6/30/1999 DHGUYEH 00000096 090425 827959 FC:481 40.00 CH	211. <u>01020 1231</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian W. Stegman Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principal offices at 564 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901 (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of registered trademark shown below, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademark")

<u>Trademark</u> Registration No. Registration Date SEQUESTRENE 827,959 April 25, 1967

WHEREAS, CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York, 10591 (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 24th day of NOVEMBER, 1998.

NOVARTIS CORPORATION

Douglas G. Watson President and CEO

RECORDED: 04/19/1999 **REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0525**